



2026:RJ-JP:24784-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4609/2025

M/s R. K/ Buildingaterial Supplier

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Oriental Power Cables Ltd

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pradeep Lata Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

27/10/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that defect(s) pointed out by Registry have been removed.

Office to check and proceed.

If the defect(s) pointed out by Registry are removed, list this matter on 03.11.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ