



2026:RJ-JP:24784-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4609/2025

M/s RK. Building Material Supplier & Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

M/s Oriental Power Cables Ltd

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pradeep Lata Mathur

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

25/11/2025

Learned counsel for the appellants wants time to file affidavits regarding the subsequent steps taken by the appellants.

List the matter on 04.12.2025, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Seema/7