



2026:RJ-JP:24784-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4609/2025

M/s Rk. Building Material Supplier and Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

M/s Oriental Power Cables Ltd

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Pradeep Lata Mathur through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Aggarwal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Adhiraj Modi Mr. Pratap Thakur through (VC)

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

12/01/2026

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/26