



2026:RJ-JP:24784-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4609/2025

M/s RK. Building Material Supplier & Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Oriental Power Cables Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Adhiraj Modi, Adv. Mr. Pratap Thakur, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

05/02/2026

List this matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Shivani/12