



2026:RJ-JP:24784-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4609/2025

M/s Rk. Building Material Supplier

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Oriental Power Cables Ltd

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Kumar Sharma.

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

Order

13/03/2026

None present for the appellant.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

6-Shahenshah/Nitin-