



2026:RJ-JP:24784-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4609/2025

M/s Rk. Building Material Supplier

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Oriental Power Cables Ltd

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) : None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

29/06/2026

1. None appeared in the matter on the first call and it was passed over.
2. Same is the situation when called out for the second time.
3. However, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.
4. List on 02.07.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

1/ashu/tushar